AAM/Insight Select Income Fund

As of 9/30/2023

ISSUER

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

US TREASURY N/B

METLIFE INC

METLIFE INC

METLIFE INC

BANK OF AMERICA CORP
BANK OF AMERICA CORP
BANK OF AMERICA CORP
ORACLE CORP

ORACLE CORP

ORACLE CORP

ORACLE CORP

GENERAL MOTORS FINL CO
GENERAL MOTORS FINL CO
NGPL PIPECO LLC

NGPL PIPECO LLC

Fortress Credit Opportunities
CITIGROUP INC

CITIGROUP INC

CITIGROUP INC

MF1 Multifamily Housing Mortga
MF1 Multifamily Housing Mortga
AT&T INC

AT&T INC

BROADCOM INC
BROADCOM INC
BROADCOM INC

Ticker
912810SN
912810SP
912810TL
912810TN
91282CDW
91282CEA
91282CED
91282CFH
91282CFY
91282CHC
91282CHT
91282CHW
91282CHX
59156RAP
59156RAV
59156RBS
06051GEN
06051GGC
06051GKK
68389XBH
68389XBW
68389XCD
68389XCQ
37045XCY
37045XDE
62912XAC
62912XAF
34961JAY
172967HS
172967ME
172967MU
55284AAC
55284JAG
00206RCQ
00206RLJ
11135FBG
11135FBL
11135FBQ

% of Net Assets
0.18
0.03
0.04
0.46
0.02
0.91
0.14
0.03
0.10
1.33
0.14
0.32
0.03
1.04
0.39
1.27
0.18
0.17
1.39
0.37
0.31
0.89
0.04
0.62
0.85
0.70
0.72
1.38
0.64
0.25
0.49
0.82
0.40
0.55
0.65
0.11
0.82
0.28



GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC
Flatiron CLO Ltd

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY
WELLS FARGO & COMPANY
WELLS FARGO & COMPANY
TRUIST FINANCIAL CORP
TRUIST FINANCIAL CORP
SOUTHERN CO GAS CAPITAL
SOUTHERN CO GAS CAPITAL
SOUTHERN CO GAS CAPITAL
SCENTRE GROUP TRUST 2
Golub Capital Partners CLO Ltd
Golub Capital Partners CLO Ltd
ENERGY TRANSFER LP
ENERGY TRANSFER LP
ENERGY TRANSFER LP
ENERGY TRANSFER LP
MORGAN STANLEY

MORGAN STANLEY

SLAM 2021-1 LLC

CSC HOLDINGS LLC

CSC HOLDINGS LLC

CSC HOLDINGS LLC

MPLX LP

MPLX LP

Willis Engine Securitization T
Willis Engine Securitization T
New Economy Assets Phase 1 Iss
ROYALTY PHARMA PLC
ROYALTY PHARMA PLC

ERAC USA FINANCE LLC

UBS GROUP AG

UBS GROUP AG

SAUDI INTERNATIONAL BOND
HSBC HOLDINGS PLC

HSBC HOLDINGS PLC
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPER
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPER
ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS OPER
BAYER US FINANCE Il LLC

38141GES
38141GFD
38141GVX
33883GAE
949746RN
949746TD

95000U3E
89788MAP
89832QAD
001192AH

8426EPAB
8426EPAC
76025LAA

38175BAE
38176VAG
29273VAM
29278NAQ
29279FAA
86765BAV
61747YEU
61761JZN

78449AAA
126307AY

126307AZ

126307BD
55336VAP
55336VAT
97064EAA
97064GAA
643821AA

78081BAK
78081BAN
26884TAN
225401AM
225401AU

80413TAL

404280CF

404280CN
29379VAQ
29379VBR
29379VCB
07274NAN

0.19
0.24
0.75
1.14
0.23
0.58
0.26
0.06
0.97
0.37
0.08
0.58
0.98
0.75
0.23
0.07
0.25
0.43
0.21
0.49
0.43
0.89
0.15
0.17
0.56
0.68
0.20
0.42
0.45
0.85
0.60
0.22
0.82
0.62
0.18
0.81
0.19
0.59
0.45
0.10
0.22
0.76



STARBUCKS CORP

DELL INT LLC / EMC CORP
DELL INT LLC / EMC CORP
DELL INT LLC / EMC CORP
EXELON CORP

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
FARMERS INS EXCH
MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

TARGA RESOURCES PARTNERS

WESTPAC BANKING CORP
KROGER CO

COMCAST CORP

FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO LLC
WYNN MACAU LTD

DELTA AIR LINES/SKYMILES
DELTA AIR LINES/SKYMILES
WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC
ING GROEP NV

ALLIANZ SE

ALLIANZ SE

COX ENTERPRISES INC

AES ANDES SA

MASS MUTUAL LIFE INS CO
MASS MUTUAL LIFE INS CO
ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL
VMWARE INC

ASHTEAD CAPITAL INC
ASHTEAD CAPITAL INC
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
EDISON INTERNATIONAL
CELANESE US HOLDINGS LLC
SMB Private Education Loan Tru
SMB Private Education Loan Tru
CVS HEALTH CORP

CVS HEALTH CORP

CVS HEALTH CORP

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
NBM US HOLDINGS INC

MCF CLO LLC

855244AU
24703DBG
24703TAC
24703TAK
3016 1NAX
30231GBF
92343VGB
92343VGJ
309601AE
595620AU
87612BBQ
961214EP
501044DL
20030NCZ
345397ZW
98313RAH
830867AA
830867AB
96950FAP
456837BA
018820AA
018820AB
224050AE
00105DAG
575767AL
575767AM
00652MAF
928563AL
045054AJ
045054AR
040555CY
281020AS
15089QAM
83189DAC
83192CAC
126650CX
126650DL
126650DZ
694308JF
694308JJ
62877VAB
55281XAM

0.76
0.30
0.21
0.25
0.76
0.76
0.41
0.33
0.73
0.72
0.70
0.70
0.66
0.66
0.64
0.64
0.08
0.55
0.60
0.59
0.46
0.13
0.57
0.57
0.17
0.39
0.54
0.54
0.36
0.18
0.53
0.52
0.51
0.06
0.45
0.24
0.20
0.08
0.24
0.27
0.51
0.50



PMT ISSUER TRUST - FMSR
DB Master Finance LLC
AERCAP IRELAND CAP/GLOBA
SYNCHRONY FINANCIAL
KINDER MORGAN INC
DataBank Issuer LLC

BOEING CO

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO

EIG PEARL HOLDINGS SARL
ONEOK INC

ONEOK INC

ONEOK INC

AIB GROUP PLC

NXP BV/NXP FDG/NXP USA
HSBC CAPITAL FUNDING USD
Flexential Issuer, LLC
PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS CO
PETROLEOS MEXICANOS
PETROLEOS MEXICANOS
PETROLEOS MEXICANOS
PARAMOUNT GLOBAL
PARAMOUNT GLOBAL
AMERICAN AIRLINES/AADVAN
AMERICAN AIRLINES/AADVAN
ABBVIE INC

SEALED AIR CORP

CF Hippolyta Issuer LLC
KINDER MORGAN INC/DELAWA
Dominos Pizza Master Issuer LL
TIME WARNER CABLE LLC
BRASKEM IDESA SAPI
BRASKEM IDESA SAPI
ANHEUSER-BUSCH CO/INBEV
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO
UNITED AIR 2019-2 AAPTT
BAT CAPITAL CORP

BAT CAPITAL CORP

BAT CAPITAL CORP
ANGLOGOLD HOLDINGS PLC
BRASKEM NETHERLANDS
BRASKEM NETHERLANDS

69346MAD
233046AN
00774MAX
87165BAR
49456BAH
23802WAG
097023CW
46647PDR
46647PDU
28249NAB
682680BG
682680BK
682680BN
00135TAB
62954HAV
40427LAB
33938MAA
720186AL
71643VAB
71654QDE
71654QDF
925524AX
92556HAD
00253XAA
00253XAB
00287YCA
81211KAZ
12530MAA
28368EAA
25755TAN
88732JAJ
10554NAA
10554NAB
03522AAH
824348BP
90932JAA
054989AA
054989AD
05526DBR
03512TAE
10554TAD
10554TAE

0.50
0.50
0.49
0.49
0.48
0.48
0.47
0.21
0.26
0.46
0.10
0.07
0.30
0.46
0.45
0.45
0.44
0.44
0.15
0.20
0.07
0.07
0.36
0.29
0.14
0.43
0.42
0.42
0.41
0.41
0.41
0.11
0.30
0.41
0.41
0.40
0.11
0.04
0.25
0.39
0.15
0.23



SMYRNA READY MIX CONCRET
PRUDENTIAL FINANCIAL INC
EPR PROPERTIES

AES PANAMA GENERATION HL
AMC NETWORKS INC
DISCOVER FINANCIAL SVS
CREDIT AGRICOLE SA

IRON MOUNTAIN INC

IRON MOUNTAIN INC

IRON MOUNTAIN INC

BANCO SANTANDER SA

VALE OVERSEAS LIMITED
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK
TIF Funding Il LLC

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST INC
BP CAPITAL MARKETS PLC
GENERAL MOTORS CO

TK ELEVATOR US NEWCO INC
Ford Credit Auto Owner Trust
ANHEUSER-BUSCH INBEV WOR
SBA TOWER TRUST

PROSUS NV

BAT INTL FINANCE PLC
TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS CO
ALPEK SADE CV

AKER BP ASA

ENBRIDGE INC

ENBRIDGE INC
COMMONSPIRIT HEALTH
METROPOLITAN EDISON CO
PNC FINANCIAL SERVICES
NISOURCE INC

NISOURCE INC

NISOURCE INC

ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCE
COMMONBOND STUDENT LOAN TRUST

AMER AIRLINE 19-1AA PTT
DT MIDSTREAM INC
UNITED AIRLINES INC
UNITED AIRLINES INC
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC

85236FAA
744320BF

26884UAG
00109AAB
00164VAF
254709AS
225313AK
46284VAF
46284VAG
46284VAP
05964HAU
91911TAH
89115A2S

872480AE

30037FAA
05565QDU
37045VAU
92537RAA
34535AAF
035240AT

78403DAX
74365PAJ

05530QAN
874060AZ

50077LBJ

020564AE

55037AAB
29250NAN
29250NBR
20268JAF

591894CC
693475AQ
65473PAJ

65473PAN
65473PAP
29260FAE
20268CAA
02377LAA

23345MAC
90932LAG
90932LAH

91324PEE

0.38
0.38
0.38
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.13
0.04
0.20
0.36
0.36
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.33
0.33
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.32
0.31
0.31
0.15
0.15
0.31
0.31
0.30
0.18
0.03
0.10
0.30
0.29
0.29
0.28
0.05
0.22
0.26



ORBIA ADVANCE CORP SAB
CITGO PETROLEUM CORP
CITGO PETROLEUM CORP
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE LP
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE LP
HOWARD MIDSTREAM ENERGY
HOWARD MIDSTREAM ENERGY
Tesla Auto Lease Trust

AMER AIRLINE 17-2 AAPTT
IPALCO ENTERPRISES INC
STERISPLC

SUZANO AUSTRIA GMBH
Antares CLO

Blackbird Capital Aircraft
Daimler Trucks Retail Trust
BIMBO BAKERIES USA INC
JERSEY CENTRAL PWR & LT
CITIZENS BANK NA/RI

US FOODS INC

PLAINS ALL AMER PIPELINE
Ivy Hill Middle Market Credit
UNIV OF MICHIGAN MI
SANDS CHINALTD
NEWCREST FINANCE PTY LTD
Santander Drive Auto Receivabl
PARKLAND CORP

CVR ENERGY INC
FIRSTENERGY CORP

VICI PROPERTIES / NOTE
CAESARS ENTERTAIN INC
CAESARS ENTERTAIN INC
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE SA
ROLLS-ROYCE PLC
TRANSCONT GAS PIPE LINE
NUTRIEN LTD

PUGET ENERGY INC

UNITED AIR 2020-1 APTT
AMGEN INC

AMGEN INC

NEW ENGLAND POWER CO
GLOBAL PAYMENTS INC

68560EAB
17302XAK
17302XAN
30225VAG
30225VAJ
442722AA
442722AB
88167QAC
02376AAA
462613AP
85917PAA
86964WAJ
03665JAL
09229CAB
233868AC
09031WAA
476556DD
75524KPT
90290MAH
72650RBL
46600CAU
914455VJ
80007RAL
65120FAD
80287HAE
70137WAG
12662PAB
337932AC
92564RAC
12769GAB
28470RAK
35906ABF
28504KAA
77578JAC
893574AR
67077MAZ
745310AM
90931GAA
031162DQ
031162DT
644188BH
37940XAQ

0.26
0.24
0.02
0.19
0.07
0.14
0.12
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.24
0.23
0.23
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.21
0.21
0.21
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.10
0.10
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.19
0.06
0.13
0.18
0.17



ALTRIA GROUP INC

ALTRIA GROUP INC

UNITED AIR 2018-1 B PTT
EVERGY METRO

ORGANON & CO/ORG

TENET HEALTHCARE CORP
CMS ENERGY CORP

MARB BONDCO PLC
STELLANTIS FIN US INC

HIGH STREET FDG TRUST I
KYNDRYL HOLDINGS INC
AMER AIRLINE 17-1 AAPTT
AIR CANADA 2020-2A PTT
BOSTON PROPERTIES LP
JBS USA/FOOD/FINANCE

USQ Rail I LLC

ALLSTATE CORP

REXFORD INDUSTRIAL REALT
VIRGIN MEDIA FINANCE PLC
ARDAGH METAL PACKAGING
LABL INC

PureWest Funding LLC

New Residential Mortgage Loan
UNITED AIR 2023-1 APTT
BXHPP Trust

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP LP
PFIZER INVESTMENT ENTER
AIR CANADA

Avis Budget Rental Car Funding
UNION PACIFIC CORP
UNITED AIR 2019-1 AAPTT
ECOPETROL SA

VALERO ENERGY CORP

VTR FINANCE BV

SFS Auto Receivables Securitiz
MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC
CHENIERE ENERGY PARTNERS
CHENIERE ENERGY PARTNERS
TRITON CONTAINER
UKRAINE GOVERNMENT

GLP CAPITALLP/FIN I
WESTERN MIDSTREAM OPERAT

02209SBD
02209SBF
90932NAA
485134BQ
68622TAA
88033GCZ
125896BV
566007AC
85855CAB
42981DAA
50155QAJ
023761AA
00909DAA
10112RAW
46590XAU
90352WAD
020002AU
76169XAB
92769VAJ
03969YAB
50168QAC
746245AA
64831EAA
90932LAJ
05609JAL
828807DV
716973AG
008911BK
05377RDU
907818FG
90931CAA
279158AT
91913YBE
918374AA
78398AAB
595112BS
16411QAN
16411QAP
89680YAC
903724BY
361841AR
958667AE

0.04
0.13
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.16
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.07
0.06
0.11
0.11
0.11
0.03



WESTERN MIDSTREAM OPERAT 958667AF 0.07

NASDAQ INC 63111XAH 0.08
NASDAQ INC 63111XAK 0.02
MURPHY OIL USA INC 626738AF 0.09
Chesapeake Funding Il LLC 165183CZ 0.09
TREASURY BILL 912797FV 0.09
Hilton Grand Vacations Trust 432917AA 0.09
COLUMBIA PIPELINES OPCO 19828TAC 0.08
BRIXMOR OPERATING PART 11120VAA 0.08
US BANCORP 91159HJN 0.08
MICROSOFT CORP 594918CD 0.08
BRITISH AIR 20-1 APTT 11044MAA 0.08
Navient Student Loan Trust 63942BAA 0.08
INTEL CORP 458140CG 0.05
INTEL CORP 458140CJ 0.03
AXIS Equipment Finance Receiva 03236XAB 0.08
COMM Mortgage Trust 12656KAJ 0.07
SANTANDER HOLDINGS USA 80282KBF 0.07
FISERV INC 337738BE 0.06
PHILIP MORRIS INTL INC 718172CW 0.05
TRANSDIGM INC 893647BR 0.05
SYDNEY AIRPORT FINANCE 87124VAE 0.04
T-MOBILE USA INC 87264ACZ 0.04
MASONITE INTERNATIONAL C 575385AE 0.04
COLUMBIA PIPELINE HOLDCO 19828AAA 0.04
Marlette Funding Trust 57109NAA 0.03
CENTERPOINT ENER HOUSTON 15189XBC 0.03
CRESTWOOD MID PARTNER LP 226373AT 0.02
WEA FINANCE LLC 92928QAD 0.02
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER 454889AV 0.02
SEALED AIR/SEALED AIR US 812127AA 0.01
DRB PRIME STUDENT LOAN TRUST 518889AC 0.01
UNIVISION COMMUNICATIONS 914906AY 0.01
Futures FVZ3 -0.02
Futures TUZ3 -0.03
Futures TYZ3 0.03
Futures usz3 -0.62
Futures UXYZ3 0.33
Futures WNZ3 0.16
Grand Total 98.86

The portfolio holdings are subject to change and the information provided should not be considered as a recommendation to purchase or sell a particular security. There is no
assurance that the securities mentioned remain in the Fund's portfolio or that securities sold have not been repurchased.

The percent of net assets for all holdings may not equal 100% due to the investing of liabilities.

Risk: Investing involves risk, including the potential loss of principal.

You should carefully consider the investment objectives, potential risks, management fees, and charges and expenses of the Fund before
investing. The Fund’s prospectus and summary prospectus contains this and other information about the Fund and should be read carefully
before investing. You may obtain a current copy of the Fund'’s prospectus and summary prospectus by calling 888.966.9661.

The AAM Funds are distributed by IMST Distributors, LLC. AAM is an SEC-registered investment advisor and member FINRA / SIPC. AAM and IMST are not affiliated.
CRN:2023-1205-11287 R Link 9539
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